TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM564124

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 08/11/2019 | |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900534462 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Oath Inc. | | 02/03/2020 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Automattic Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 60 29th Street #343 | |
| City: | San Francisco | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94110 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 87254959 | KANVAS |
| Registration Number: | 5114678 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576169

Email: davis.jim@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Davis, II

Address Line 1: Arent Fox - 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 040758.00672 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | James R. Davis, II |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jim Davis/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/27/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Kanvas assignments#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006875 FRAME: 0208

900537451

source=Kanvas assignments#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006875 FRAME: 0209

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OATH INC. a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware, having its place of business established at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166, United States ("Seller"), owned certain trademarks, service mark and registrations for such marks, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Seller assigned all of the right, title and interest of Seller in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, to AUTOMATTIC INC., a successor to Seller's business, or portion thereof, to which the Marks pertain, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 60 29th Street #343, San Francisco, California 94110 ("Purchaser"), pursuant to a certain "Stock Purchase Agreement" (the "Agreement") dated August 11, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, Seller hereby confirms that for good and valuable consideration paid by Purchaser to Seller, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, it sold, transferred, assigned and conveyed to Purchaser, pursuant to the Agreement, Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the common law rights, applications and registrations for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and as successor to Seller's business, or portion thereof, to which the Marks pertain, effective as of the date of the Agreement.

OATH INC.

tebruan

Name: Shannon Mo

Title: Assistant General Counsel, Trademarks and Domains

Signature:

AUTOMATTIC INC.

Name: Holly Hogan

Title: Deputy General Counsel

Signature:

NOW NOTE:

AFDOCS/21554745.1

Exhibit A

| 88 | | | | | |
|----|--------------------|---------|------------------|-----------|--|
| | Trademark | Country | Registration No. | Appl. No. | |
| | KANVAS | EU | 015846371 | | |
| | KANVAS | US | | 87254959 | |
| | Switch Face Design | US | 5114678 | | |

AFDOCS/21554745.1

RECORDED: 02/07/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006875 FRAME: 0211